TOTAL ASSETS   $   1,655,552   $   305,838   $   (10,083)   $   1,339,631

THE E.W. SCRIPPS COMPANY
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1995

( in thousands )
   REPORTED   SCRIPPS   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   AMOUNTS   CABLE   ADJUSTMENTS   AMOUNTS

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
   Current portion of long-term debt   $   78,698   $   (31,658)  (A)   $   47,040
   Accounts payable   78,538   78,538
   Customer deposits and unearned revenue   21,307   21,307
   Accrued liabilities:
   Employee compensation and benefits   32,901   32,901
   Artist and author royalties   6,843   6,843
   Interest   2,169   2,169
   Income taxes   634   634
   Lawsuits and related settlements   8,803   8,803
   Miscellaneous   36,226   36,226
   Total current liabilities   266,119   (31,658)   234,461

DEFERRED INCOME TAXES   82,229   82,229

LONG-TERM DEBT (LESS CURRENT PORTION)   2,177   29,658  (A)   31,835

OTHER LONG-TERM OBLIGATIONS AND MINORITY INTERESTS   113,601   113,601

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   1,191,426   $   305,838   (8,083)  (D)   877,505